

MACC – 143 of 2024

CNR: WBBK01-003196-2024

Pr: Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay, ADJ-2nd Court, Bankura (In-charge).

Order No- 03

16-03-2025 No step has been taken on behalf of both the parties.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 11.04.2025 of the District Advocate Bar Association on account of Local festivals.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 10.06.2025 for filing W/S by the O.P no. 01 & 02.

Sd/- S. Mukhopadhyay
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura
(in-charge)