

M.A.C. Case No. 143 of 2024
CNR: WBBK01-003196-2024
J.O. Code – WB00973

NEXT DATE OF HEARING IN THE REFERRAL COURT - 21-09-2026

Order No. 15, Dated 24-07-2026.

Referral Court : **M.A.C Tribunal -cum- Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura.**

Name of the referral Judge/Magistrate : **Susangeet Kumar Das**

SUIT NO. / CASE NO. : **M.A.C. Case No. 143 of 2024**

NAME OF THE PARTIES - : Sekh Jasimuddin @ Sekh Jasai,
resident of village , PO and PS Patrasayer, District - Bankura.
vs.
1. The Branch Manager, National Insurance Company Ltd.
Chandmaridanga Road, Opposite Vivekananda Park, Jogesh Pally, PO, PS and
District Bankura,
(Insurer of offending vehicle)

2. Mr. Tapan Chanak, resident of village Amdangra, PO Sabrakone,
PS Taldangra, Dist. Bankura. **(Owner of offending vehicle)**

DATE OF INSTITUTION OF THE CASE : **23.12.2024**

NATURE OF SUIT/MATTER : **Motor Accident Claim Case**

STAGE OF THE CASE AT TIME OF REFERRAL :**Evidence.**

MEDIATION REFERRAL ORDER

The record is placed today before the court by way of put up petition filed by Ld. Advocate for OP/Insurance Co.
Ld. Advocate for OP/Insurance Co. submitted that due to illness of his wife, he could not come to court on 22-07-2026 and prays for another date.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
The Court, having determined that there is possibilities of settlement of the issues by mediation, orders that the parties shall attend mediation as provided by the court at no cost to the parties. The above parties and advocates, if any, will report to the Ld. Mediator on 19-08-2026 at 10:30 a.m. If it is not possible to mediate this case on the date fixed, the mediation Centre /Ld. Mediator/ Concerned authority will arrange a future date for mediation convenient to the parties, if necessary.
If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached, the terms shall be recorded by the Ld. Mediator and signed by the parties/ their counsel and returned to this Court for further appropriate orders.
If no settlement is reached, neither the parties, the advocates, nor the Ld. Mediator any disclose to this Court anything that was discussed at the mediation.
Having regard to the nature of the case, the fees of the Ld. Mediator be fixed at a consolidated amount of Rs. 2000/- in terms of Rule 26 of the existing Mediation rules, as amended, on settlement of the case through mediation.
Inform the next date of mediation to the petitioner.
To date (**21-09-2026**) for report of mediation and further order.

Sd/- S.K. Das,
Signature of the Referral Judge with date :-

..... Sign, of plaintiff/Complainant/Advocate	 Sign. of Respondent/Accused/Advocate
phone no./email of party _____ (if available)	Phone no./email of party _____ (if available)
Name of the advocate _____	Name of the advocate _____
Phone no. / email of the advocate _____ (if available) _____	Phone no. of the advocate _____ (if available) _____

In the Office of the Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Bankura,

Memo No. Dated, Bankura the day of July, 2026

Copy forwarded to:-

The Ld. Secretary, D.L.S.A for information.

Additional District Judge
Fast Track Court, Bankura